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August 24, 1990

Mr. Rent W. Gibbs
Scout Executive
Longhora Council, Mo. 582

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Xent:

DAVID P, LOWRY

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
Thia case has been reviewed with our attornev aud 138 acw ou our permanent

Inaligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Regiastratlon Service

eko

cc: South Central Region

CONFO006906



1102

Apzil 12, 1950 READY fOR ¥

TRy

ﬁik*
JUUF F\E\.D

Hr. Kant W. Gibbs
Scout Executive
Longhiora Council, No. 532
PERSOUAL AWD CONPIDERTIAL SUBJECT: DAVID P. LOIRY

Hr. Lowry was arrasted in June of last year on gexual abuse charses
iavolving two cuilur an. We have not heard fram you with any
Inforrmation slance that time and wnuld like mnre informatioa. At the
time of his arvesc, “e was suspended from Scouting wher2 he was
involved with the Flrsc Unlted Methoiist Church in Cranbury. This was
in Troop 3014,

%2 ¢2 have the nutcome »f gha leacl action which was brecught

[y

n

I would 11
a ot Mr. Lewry in fined Countv.  Could vou bhave someone chechk qnd
that ‘eval acticn has bheen conmpleted.

Woe ara enclosing another Ineligible Voluntesr Record Sheat uhich we
would Llike to have completed. T am sure the penple at the Firat
iJnitad Methodist Church in Sranbury would be able to help veu in this
matter.

PEE T
Sincerely,
‘+
.\ ’
N R
Paul) Ernst, Director
naglstration Service

ce:  South Central Reszion, Jum 5uUR

CONF006907



January 24, 1990 (Z/C)' ffSiSZ;\

Mr. ¥ent W. Gibbs
3cout Executive
Longhorn Council, No. 582

PERSOMAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: DAVID P. LOWRY

Bear Kent:
This concerns Mr. Lowry who was registered with you in Troop S0148, as
an assistant Scoutmaster. Accarding to my infermation. a newspaper

clipping indicated he was arrested on sexual assault charges which
occurred in Hood County,

I am returning the Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet, 3a that vou may
compliete this with as much information as you have available on this

ndivideal. We really appreciate vaur Malp.

It wonld, also. be helipful to have the outcome of this legal action,
once it has been completed.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

ag
Enclasure

cc:  South Ceniral Reqgion
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BOY SCOUTS of AMERICA

4917 BRIARHAVEN RQAD e FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76109
817/ 738-5491
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January 16, 1990

Faul Ermst

Director Registration Service
Boy Scouts of America

P. O. Box 152079

Irving, TX 75015-2079
Dear Paul:

Enclosed please find all the materials that you sent to me requesting
additional informaticn on a David P. Lowry. Unfortunately, I am unable to
ccmplete any of the information that you have asked for. Mr. Lowry was first
identified during the normal process of recruiting adult leadership, and when
he was confronted with the adult leader application in its newly revised form,
he said that he needed to not registsr with our prcgram and was not 2l;owed to
do so. It is my understanding from that point that everything that I have
been told and have ultimately shared with you has been hearsay and conjecture.
There ars no legal charges pending zgainst this individual to the best of my
knowledge.

LI YOU SLOULO NAVE duy JJUESIS, fozace Jsta -.sz Do SOLISLD DI
Sincerely, '/” '
\4 //-;i/x,;," )
Kent Gitbs
Scout Executive

KG:dw y'/ 4
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INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD SHEET
’ REGISTRATION SERVICE .
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE:
FULL NAME S.S. NO.
(No initials 1if you can possibly get full name)
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CITY STATE ZIP CODE
DATE OF BIRTH (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION NATIONALITY (Citizen of)
OCCUPATION
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WEIGHT HEIGHT RACE
COLOR OF HAIZ COLOR OF EYES
ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS
A0BBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS
MARRIED /7 SINGLE /7  NAME OF SPOUSE
CHILDREN -
(Name, number, ages, if possible)
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:
UHIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
Chartered Orgznization
SPECIAL RECOGNITION
INCIDENT: TYPE DATE OF INCIDEYT RESOLUTION

1=Scout Relatad
2=Non-scout related
3=homosexual (not specifically with youth)

Check off list of attached documentation

1. Description of incident

2. Victim(s) statement

3. media rerorts

4, Legal proceedings

5. ffender’s statement

6. Official notification of termination

7. Found quilty/inmnocent by court

Council Signed
3328r=-eun=-23/22/292
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. Internal (only Scouts Xoow)
. Criminal action

Court action
Probationary status
Reported to state agency
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Hr. Kent W. Gibbs
Scout Lxecutive
Longhorn Counc!l, Mo. 582
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PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL DAVID P. [NWRY

Dear Kent:
We appraciata the matertal wihich vnu previously sent, concerning the
above named individual and his arrest on sexual assaullt charges.

Ye are enclosiag a record shicet wihich we would li%e o have complatnd,
s0 we can ldeatify Mr. Lewry should he attempt registration in some
otrner locatiou. Please give us as mmech Informatlion as 7ou have
available, so v can !dentify hia anywhere [n the country that he
night attempt registratlion.

e wCurtd, 2137, Like ro hava the outcom2 nf 2:ie .223L 4cl.on once it
has been complated. If all the action bas now taken place, we would
likxe to have newspaper clippings or court records which would give us
the €inal dispesition.

Thanks for your help {n completing thiz file.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Diractor
Registraticon Service
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c Man )aﬂed on sex charges

A Laguna Vista man has been
Charged with sexually assaulting two
children.

‘David P. Lowry, 41, of 113
Buepa Vista Ct., was arrested
Tuesday, June 20 in Orange County,
Calif. on a sexual assault warrant out
of Hood County, said Lt. Carole
Stewart of the Hood County
Shenf{"s Department.

Lowry, an engineer at Comanche
Peak nuclear plant, was at a seminar
in California when arrested, Stewart
said.

Lowry, wno was charged with
five counts of sexual assault of a
child under 14, ailegedly attacked
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one of the children on Mav 20 2nd the charges
another on June 17, stated Stewart.

Lowry waived extradition and

will transporied to Hood Caunty cn - bond, Stewast said.

, she added.
Lowry was being held in
California at presstime on a $50,000
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Boy Scout Troop 148

First United Methodist Church
Granbury, Texas 76048

June 28, 1989

Bavid P. Lowr

Granbury, Texas 75048
Re: Recent charges and warrants issued by Hood County

Dear Dave,

We are sincevely sorry to hear of the recent charges brought
against you and we hope that the problems facing you will be suc-
cessfully cesolved, to the satisfaction of both you and your family,
very soon.

Unfortunately, when charges such as these are made, they are
reflective upou every activity, of which we are a psrt. Not wishing
to add more pain or injury to that which you have already suffered,
we are never‘heless compelled to act on behalf of the troop, which
you have faithfully served in the past. o accordance with the
policies of the 2oy Scouts of America organizationm, we must, thare-
fore suspend your activities within our troop, until the charges
pending are resolvad. -

Please know that our prayers are with you and your family, in
this terribly trying time. :

Respectfully,

’ / 4 i

('l (Y T T i

\ Z CEVIP2 a8 0 255 NI LMyf?“
Committee Chaifman / Scouting Cootdinator

JC/1m

[}]
(2]
.

Hiram Johnmson, Jr., Executive Qfficer Chartered Organization
Charles Carpenter, Troop 148 Committee Chairman

Jerry Camstell, Scouting Coordinator

Jim Gidley, Boy Scouts of America

Bill Martin, Scoutmaster Troop 1438
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BOY SCOUTS of AMERICA

4917 BRIARHAVEN ROAD o FORTWORTH, TEXAS 76109
817/ 738-5481

Registered Mail

June 28, 1989

David T. Lowrv
Granbury, TX 76048

Dear David:

fter careful raview, we have decided that your registration with the Bov
Scouts of America should e susperded. We are therefore compelled to regquest
that you sever any ralations you may have with the Boy Scouts of America. A
refund of your registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege anc is
not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the right o
suspend registration whenever there is a concern that an individual may not
measure up to the high standards of membership the BS2 seeks to provide o
American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please writs to me within 60 days
of the date of this letter, explaining your version of the facts supporting
vour Cl3im that your seglizoration as o a Ew memter should be granted or

YOl CL2IWM TOZT JCUrn 2T LITIITLCh

reinstated. The procedures for review are attached.

Sincer l;};,
Y A Dy

/" - 3 ~ -
Joe Paul Jones N /
Council President '

JPJ :dw

4/6/14

A Urnter Way

Agency
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